Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Sik Leung Chan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: C. C. & L Company Limited  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) April 9, 2009  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: Flat A4, 4/F, Block A  Po Yip Building, 62-70 Texaco Road  City: Tsuen Wan, N.T.  State:  Country: Hong Kong Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Daniel P. Burke, Esq. Internal Address: Daniel P. Burke & Associates, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 Rabro Drive, Suite 131	
City: Hauppauge State: New York Zip: 11788	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 631-851-9766  Fax Number: 631-851-9755  Email Address: dburke@dpburke.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature:  Signature  Daniel P. Burke, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	April 9, 2009  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket 1485-113 DES

## ASSIGNMENT

Sik Leung Chan, an individual (hereinafter called Assignor), having an address of Flat A4, 4/F, Block A, Po Yip Building, 62-70 Texaco Road, Tsuen Wan, N.T. Hong Kong, is the Inventor of an invention as described in the U.S. design patent application Serial No.: 29/314,284 entitled AIR CLEANER.

WHEREAS, C.C. & L COMPANY LIMITED, a limited liability company of Hong Kong with a principal place of business at Flat A4, 4/F, Block A, Po Yip Building, 62-70 Texaco Road, Tsuen Wan, N.T. Hong Kong, (hereinafter called Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, in all countries of the world, and in and to all applications for Letters Patent that may be made therefor, in all countries of the world, including all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. Assignor hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, carries with it the right in Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of Assignee's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to Assignee in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Assignor hereby further acknowledges that this Assignment conveys the right to sue and recover all damages for pre-assignment infringement.

Assignor acknowledges and agrees that the obligations recited herein are binding on Assignor and on Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor hereunto set my hand and date on the

line appearing above my name.

Date:

Dan

Sik Leung Chan

H:\DB\1485\113\DES\09-4-7 Assignment.doc

**RECORDED: 04/09/2009**